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Faculty of Mass Communication and Media Technology

Name of the Training / Workshop / Excursion

Experiential Learning to Suraj Kund

Organized under
FMMT
Date- Monday, 12 February, 2024
Venue- SGTU to Suraj Kund

Rich showcase of regional and international crafts and traditions. A splash of
colours, rhythm of drum beats and joy de-vivre merge at Surajkund in Faridabad,
Haryana during the first fortnight of each February. The curtains go up on the
acclaimed annual Surajkund International Crafts Mela, a celebration of Indian folk
traditions and cultural heritage.

Occupying a place of pride on the international tourist calendar, more than a
million visitorsthrong the Mela during the fortnight including thousands of foreign
tourists. The SurajkundMela is unique as it showcases the richness and diversity of
the handicrafts, handlooms andcultural fabric of India, &amp; is the largest crafts
fair in the world. The Mela is organized by the Surajkund Mela Authority &amp;
Haryana Tourism in collaboration with Union Ministries of Tourism, Textiles,
Culture and External Affairs. For the 37thSurajkund International Crafts Mela-
2022, the state of Gujarat has been chosen to be the Theme State. At least 20
countries &amp; all the states of India will be participating in the Mela.
Experiential Learning:
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During the visit the students have completed following assignments like Podcast,

Photography as a part of Experiential Learning

a) Photographs of Training /Workshop/ Picture of Event: Good
quality picture with legends is mandatory
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Co-ordinator

Position
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Sr, No. Participants
1. Dr. Yash Vats
. Dr. Tejee Isha
3. Mr. Abhishek Dubey

Student Participants

Sr, No.

Registration No.

Student Name

Course

Session

220901001

Tripti Jain

2022-23

220901004

Shashank Dagar

2022-23

220901006

Ayushi Sharma

2022-23

220901007

Tanweer Hasan

2022-23

220901017

Roshan Bahadur

2022-23

210901011

Arpit

2021-22

210901015

Rohan

2021-22

210901019

Jayesh

2021-22

21090116

Kanishka

2021-22

220901016

220905001

220905003

220901011

230901007

230901014

Rishi verma
Kalyani
Deevanshi
Vipin
Sarika

Gaurav

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2023-2024

2023-2024
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230901011 Nikshima BIMC 2023-2024

210901009 Chatanya BIMC 2021-2022

230901015 Akshara BIMC 2023-2024
230901009 Komal BIMC 2023-2024

230901020 Anshit BIMC 2023-2024
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