

SHREE GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARY UNIVERSITY (UGC Approved) Gurugram, Delhi-NCR

Budhera, Gurugram-Badli Road, Gurugram (Haryana) – 122505 Ph.: 0124-2278183, 2278184, 2278185

Experiential Learning to Suraj Kund 12th February 2024



SHREE GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARY UNIVERSITY (UGC Approved) Gurugram, Delhi-NCR

Budhera, Gurugram-Badli Road, Gurugram (Haryana) - 122505 Ph.: 0124-2278183, 2278184, 2278185

Faculty of Mass Communication and Media Technology

Name of the Training / Workshop / Excursion

Experiential Learning to Suraj Kund

Organized under

FMMT

Date- Monday, 12 February, 2024

Venue-SGTU to Suraj Kund

Rich showcase of regional and international crafts and traditions. A splash of colours, rhythm of drum beats and joy de-vivre merge at Surajkund in Faridabad, Haryana during the first fortnight of each February. The curtains go up on the acclaimed annual Surajkund International Crafts Mela, a celebration of Indian folk traditions and cultural heritage.

Occupying a place of pride on the international tourist calendar, more than a million visitorsthrong the Mela during the fortnight including thousands of foreign tourists. The SurajkundMela is unique as it showcases the richness and diversity of the handicrafts, handlooms and cultural fabric of India, & Damp; is the largest crafts fair in the world. The Mela is organized by the Surajkund Mela Authority & Damp; Haryana Tourism in collaboration with Union Ministries of Tourism, Textiles, Culture and External Affairs. For the 37thSurajkund International Crafts Mela-2022, the state of Gujarat has been chosen to be the Theme State. At least 20 countries & Damp; all the states of India will be participating in the Mela. Experiential Learning:



SHREE GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARY UNIVERSITY (UGC Approved) Gurugram, Delhi-NCR

Budhera, Gurugram-Badli Road, Gurugram (Haryana) – 122505 Ph.: 0124-2278183, 2278184, 2278185

During the visit the students have completed following assignments like Podcast, Photography as a part of Experiential Learning

a) <u>Photographs of Training /Workshop/ Picture of Event:</u> Good quality picture with legends is mandatory







SGT UNIVERS

(UGC Approved) Gurugram, Delhi-NCR

Budhera, Gurugram-Badli Road, Gurugram (Haryana) – 122505 Ph.: 0124-2278183, 2278184, 2278185







SHREE GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARY UNIVERSITY (UGC Approved) Gurugram, Delhi-NCR

Budhera, Gurugram-Badli Road, Gurugram (Haryana) – 122505 Ph.: 0124-2278183, 2278184, 2278185

Co-ordinator

Sr, No.	Participants	Position	
1.	Dr. Yash Vats	Assistant Professor	
2.	Dr. Tejee Isha	Assistant Professor	
3.	Mr. Abhishek Dubey	Assistant Professor	

Student Participants

Sr, No.	Registration No.	Student Name	Course	Session
1.	220901001			2022-23
		Tripti Jain	ВЈМС	
2.	220901004	Shashank Dagar	ВЈМС	2022-23
3.	220901006	Ayushi Sharma		2022-23
3.	220901000		ВЈМС	
4.	220901007			2022-23
4.		Tanweer Hasan	ВЈМС	
5.	220901017	Roshan Bahadur	BJMC	2022-23
6.	210901011	Arpit	BJMC	2021-22
7.	210901015	Rohan	BJMC	2021-22
8.	210901019	Jayesh	BJMC	2021-22
9.	21090116	Kanishka	BJMC	2021-22
10.	220901016	Rishi verma	ВЈМС	2022-23
11.	220905001	Kalyani	MJMC	2022-23
12.	220905003	Deevanshi	MJMC	2022-23
13.	220901011	Vipin	ВЈМС	2022-23
14.	230901007	Sarika	ВЈМС	2023-2024
15.	230901014	Gaurav	ВЈМС	2023-2024



SHREE GURU GOBIND SINGH TRICENTENARY UNIVERSITY (UGC Approved) Gurugram, Delhi-NCR

Budhera, Gurugram-Badli Road, Gurugram (Haryana) – 122505 Ph.: 0124-2278183, 2278184, 2278185

16.	230901011	Nikshima	ВЈМС	2023-2024
17.	210901009	Chatanya	ВЈМС	2021-2022
18.	230901015	Akshara	ВЈМС	2023-2024
19.	230901009	Komal	ВЈМС	2023-2024
20.	230901020	Anshit	ВЈМС	2023-2024